respect to litigation and other claims asserted against the District cannot be reasonably estimated at this time, this liability,
to the extent not provided for by insurance or otherwise, is not likely to have a material effect on the District.

The District has entered into several contracts for construction and various other renovation projects.  As of August 31,
2018 and 2017, the District was committed for approximately $20,858,000 and $49,888,000, respectively.

23. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

In July 2018, the Texas Retirement System Board of Trustees voted to lower the investment return assumption for its defined
benefit pension plan that the District participates in.  The investment return assumption will decrease by 0.75% from 8.00%
to 7.25%, effective for the actuarial valuation that will determine amounts to be reported in the District’s fiscal year 2019
financial statements.  As a result, the District expects its proportionate share of the collective net pension liability to increase
in fiscal year 2019.  See Note 10 to these financial statements for further discussion of the discount rate and the sensitivity
of the District’s net pension liability to a 1% increase or decrease in the discount rate.

Current Current
Operations Debt Service Total Operations Debt Service Total

Current taxes 155,822,207$   59,850,420$ 215,672,627$ 146,583,735$ 56,308,592$ 202,892,327$
Tax increment financings payment (260,340)   -   (260,340)   (233,799)   -   (233,799)
Delinquent taxes collected (15,460)   1,802   (13,658)   884,080   371,504   1,255,584
Penalties and interest 1,385,520   536,909   1,922,429   1,286,411   506,033   1,792,444
Total 156,931,927$   60,389,131$ 217,321,058$ 148,520,427$ 57,186,129$ 205,706,556$

2018 2017

73

ALAMO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

Notes to Financial Statements

24. ALAMO COLLEGES FOUNDATION, INC. – DISCRETE COMPONENT UNIT

The following footnotes are from the audited financial statements of the Alamo Colleges Foundation, Inc. (Foundation) for
the years ended December 31, 2017 and 2016:

A – ORGANIZATION

The Foundation was organized in the State of Texas in 1985 to function as a nonprofit foundation.  The purposes for which
the Foundation was organized are (1) to maintain, develop, increase and extend the facilities and services of the Alamo
Colleges District (District); (2) to provide broad educational opportunities to Alamo Colleges District’s students, staff, faculty